

19751 & 19759 CLEMENTS LANE, Washington County 23.5 acres with 2 homes

20 minutes to Brenham, 5 minutes to Navasota, 25 minutes to College Station

COEVECT TRACT

Seeks: 1" = 100'
Project Humbers: 92.000.09



# SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Yvette Kirkland

Yvette Kirkland, 601 Medical Ct. Brenham TX 77833

Initialed by: Buyer: \_

19751 Clements Lane

Navasota, TX 77868-6893

Page 1 of 5

19751 Clements

DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LLEF	R AI	ND I	S N	ОТ	A S	UBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	INSI	PECTION	ION OF THE PROPERTY AS ONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BL	JYEI	R
Selleris is not or	ccup	ying	the	Pro	perf (apr	y. If	unoccupied (by Sellemate date) or nev	er), l ver o	now ccuj	long s pied th	ince Seller has occupied the F e Property	'rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Proper				tem	s m	arke	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y),	No	(N), o		<b>/</b> .		
Item	Υ	Ń	ŊU	]	Ite	m		Υ	N	U	Item	Υ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	7	W			Lic	quid	Propane Gas:	7			Pump: sump grinder			
Carbon Monoxide Det.		7			-L	P Co	mmunity (Captive)	-	7		Rain Gutters	-	7	
Ceiling Fans	7				-L	on c	Property	, ,	7		Range/Stove	7		
Cooktop	,	7			Н	ot Tu	b		7		Roof/Attic Vents	7		
Dishwasher	N.		l		Int	ercc	m System		7		Sauna		~	
Disposal					Mi	crov	/ave ~	7			Smoke Detector	$\Box$		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		7			Oı	itdo	or Grill		7		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			~
Exhaust Fans	₹~				Pε	Patio/Decking		~			Spa		7	
Fences partial.	1	†				Plumbing System		7			Trash Compactor	П		
Fire Detection Equip.		1	7		Po	Pool			7		TV Antenna		Ť	i
French Drain		7			Po	Pool Equipment			7		Washer/Dryer Hookup	Ů		
Gas Fixtures		<b></b>					laint. Accessories		7		Window Screens	7		
Natural Gas Lines		7			Po	ol H	eater	`	7		Public Sewer System			
				•				L		Li		LL	1	
Item				Υ	N	U			Α	dditio	nal Information			
Central A/C			-	نــ			electric gas	nun	nber	of unit	s:			
Evaporative Coolers			·	`**	7		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				٠,	7		number of units:			•			~~~~	
Attic Fan(s)					7		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat			1	7			electric → gas number of units:							
Other Heat				7			if yes, describe:	Bathrooms - Célina						
Oven				7			number of ovens:	١		elect	ric 🔾 gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney			,	7			ু∕ woodgas log	ıs	mc	ock c	ther:			
Carport					7		attachednot							
Garage	************				7		attachednot	atta	ched	d				
Garage Door Openers					7		number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls					7		dwned lease	d fro	m: _		-			
Security System					7		ownedlease	d fro	m:					
Solar Panels					7		owned lease	d fro	m:					
Water Heater				7			electric → gas _	ot	her:		기용 number of units:			-
Water Softener									_					
Other Leased Items(s)					7		if yes, describe:							

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

## 19751 Clements Lane Navasota, TX 77868-6893

Underground Lawn Sprinkle	r			<b>,</b>		auto	matic	;	manual	are	as co	ve	red:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil		-	7		if	yes, a	attach	In	formation	Abo	out O	n-S	Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140	<sup>7</sup> )	·
Water supply provided by:	city	, 1	woll	N/I	חו		. on	·	unknown		thor		Court Milities		
Was the Property built before	_ City e 197	787 V	VEII _	IVIC	חם מח	111	July _ Jknov	vn	ulikilowii _		uiei.		Sommenty		
(If yes, complete, sign, a	ind af	ttach	TXF	R-190	6 (	conce	rnina	lea	ad-based	pain	t haz	aro	ds).		
Roof Type: Company	لعوثها	n					Age:		5				(appro	xima	ate)
Is there an overlay roof co	overi	ng o	n th	e Pro	ppe	erty (	shing	les	or roof	COV	ering	pl	aced over existing shingles	or	roof
covering)?yes \_y no!															
Are you (Seller) aware of ar	v of	the i	item	s liste	d	in this	Sect	fioi	n 1 that a	e n	ot in	WO	orking condition, that have de	fects	e or
are need of repair?yes															, 0,
,,		•	,		`										
Section 2 Are you (Seller	) awa	are o	f an	v defe	20	ts or	malfi	เทส	ctions in :	anv	of th	e f	following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	VAIL	aro
aware and No (N) if you are				<b>,</b>	-	01		4,,,	J. 10110 111	~!! <b>y</b>	0		onomig 17 (marx 100 (1) ii	you	uic
			r	IA						17	l a r l			1 37	1
Item	Υ	N	<u> </u>	ltem					**	Y	N		Item	Y	N
Basement		7		Floors		1 //	OL-1-7-				14		Sidewalks	+	$\geq$
Ceilings			<u> </u>	Found			siab(s	5)			$\square$		Walls / Fences		1
Doors		$\rightarrow$		Interio							7		Windows		1
Driveways	1	<u>~</u>		Lightir	_						7		Other Structural Components	_	1-4
Electrical Systems		7	-	Plumb	nıc	g Sys	tems				7		-		$\vdash$
Exterior Walls	1	<u> </u>		Roof		***************************************				,	<u></u>				
If the answer to any of the ite	ems ir	n Sed	ction	2 is y	es	s, exp	lain (a	atta	ach additio	onal	shee	ets	if necessary):		
				•											_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·															
Section 3. Are you (Seller)	) awa	are o	f an	y of t	he	follo	wing	C	onditions	: (V	lark `	Yes	s (Y) if you are aware and I	lo (N	l) if
you are not aware.)				-			_			•			. , ,	`	,
Condition						ΤY	N	Γ	Conditio	n				Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring						+		ŀ	Previous		ındati	ion	Renairs	+	
Asbestos Components							7	ŀ	Previous					$\downarrow$	H
Diseased Trees: oak wilt						+-		ŀ					tural Repairs	14	
Endangered Species/Habitat	on P	rone	ertv					-	Radon G		01 01	140	rai i ropano	+ -	$\stackrel{\sim}{\sim}$
Fault Lines		TOPO	, t.j					ŀ	Settling					+	L V
Hazardous or Toxic Waste								ŀ	Soil Move	əme	nt			<del> </del>	
Improper Drainage						_	3	ŀ	****			ure	or Pits	<del> </del>	7
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	as					+	1	ŀ	Subsurface Structure or Pits Underground Storage Tanks				+	7	
Landfill	90					+		ŀ	Unplatted					<del>                                     </del>	1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Ba	ased	Pt F	laza	rds				ŀ	Unrecord					<b>—</b>	7
Encroachments onto the Pro			IGEG				2	ŀ	Urea-form				TDD 7410 III	<del>                                     </del>	7
Improvements encroaching of			prop	ertv		+ -		ŀ	Water Pe			******		-	$\mathcal{L}$
Located in 100-year Floodpla			P. 0 P	J.1.				r	Wetlands				V	<del> </del>	
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)	,					`	)		***************************************	0,1	ПОР	٠,٠	,		
Located in Floodway (If yes,	attac	h TX	R-14	114)				r	Wood Ro	t				7	
Present Flood Ins. Coverage				',				ŀ			tion (	∖f t	ermites or other wood	1~	
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)							7		destroyin						7
Previous Flooding into the St	ructu	res						H					or termites or WDI	1-	
Previous Flooding onto the P				······································	****	$\dashv \dashv$		$\vdash$					VDI damage repaired	T =	
Located in Historic District	- 12 31	-,					7	-	Previous						7
	1	illi al-	d h	D			للاحا	L			ightharpoons	R			
(TXR-1406) 02-01-18	ın	nuale	a by:	Buyer	• _		1		and Se	eller:	$\subseteq$	7	<u>&gt;</u> , Pa	ge 2 (	ot 5

# Concerning the Property at \_\_\_\_\_

## 19751 Clements Lane Navasota, TX 77868-6893

Historic Pr	operty Designation	7	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	7
,	Jse of Premises for Manufacture phetamine	2	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	7
If the answ	ver to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, e	explain (at	tach additional sheets if necessary): 🛕 🖟 🖔 🥿	
Section 4. which has necessary		uipment, o notice?		
Section 5. not aware  Y N	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the f	following	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if y	ou are
7	Homeowners' associations or maintenant Name of association:  Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ Any unpaid fees or assessment for the second	ce fees or	assessments. If yes, complete the following: Phone: and are: mandatory volume y? yes (\$ ) no , provide information about the other associations b	oluntary elow or
7	with others. If yes, complete the following	<b>;</b> :	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided arged? yes no If yes, describe:	
_>	Any notices of violations of deed restriction Property.	ons or go	vernmental ordinances affecting the condition or use	∍ of the
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings of to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankrup		indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not exes.)	limited
7	Any death on the Property except for the to the condition of the Property.	se deaths	caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident un	related
	Any condition on the Property which mate	rially affe	cts the health or safety of an individual.	
7171	hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-ba	ased paint documen	tation identifying the extent of the remediation (for ex	
_ >	Any rainwater harvesting system located water supply as an auxiliary water source		operty that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a	a public
	The Property is located in a propane gas s	ystem ser	vice area owned by a propane distribution system ret	ailer.
	Any portion of the Property that is located	in a grou	ndwater conservation district or a subsidence district	Ċ.

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Page 3 of 5

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ and Seller; \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_
Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Concerning the Prop	perty at									
If the answer to any	of the items in Se	ection 5 is yes, explain (attach add	itional sheets if necessary):	(Q)						
Section 6. Seller_	_ has has not	t attached a survey of the Prop	erty.							
regularly provide in	rspections and v	have you (Seller) received any who are either licensed as inspe ach copies and complete the follow	ectors or otherwise permit	ts from persons wh ted by law to perfori						
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	No. 20 April 10 April	No. of Pages						
		ely on the above-cited reports as a r should obtain inspections from in								
Section 8. Check a	ny tax exemptio	n(s) which you (Seller) currently	claim for the Property:							
Wildlife Mana	gement	Senior Citizen Agricultural	Disabled Disabled Vetera Unknown	an						
provider? <u></u> yes Section 10.Have yo insurance claim or a	no ou (Seller) ever a settlement or a	received proceeds for a claim award in a legal proceeding) and	not used the proceeds to	erty (for example, a make the repairs fo						
provider?	no ou (Seller) ever a settlement or a s made?yes  e Property have apter 766 of the	received proceeds for a claim award in a legal proceeding) and no lf yes, explain:  we working smoke detectors ins Health and Safety Code?*	for damage to the Prope I not used the proceeds to	erty (for example, a make the repairs for the smoke detectors.						
provider?	e Property have apter 766 of the eets if necessary)  the Health and Salardance with the remance, location, ar	received proceeds for a claim award in a legal proceeding) and no lf yes, explain:  e working smoke detectors ins Health and Safety Code?*  if the code requires one-family or two-factories of the building code in effort power source requirements. If you	for damage to the Prope I not used the proceeds to talled in accordance with talknown no yes. If no amily dwellings to have working fect in the area in which the dw do not know the building code	the smoke detectors or unknown, explain						
provider?	e Property have apter 766 of the eets if necessary)  the Health and Salardance with the remance, location, area, you may check the estimate a seller to instance all smoke detectors all smoke detectors.	received proceeds for a claim award in a legal proceeding) and no lf yes, explain:  we working smoke detectors ins Health and Safety Code?*  if the code requires one-family or two-faquirements of the building code in efficiency.	for damage to the Prope I not used the proceeds to I not used in accordance with I not used in accordance with I not used in accordance with I not used in the area in which the dwarf of the area in the sective in the seller written evidence of the locations for installation.	the smoke detectors welling is located, e requirements in on.  ber of the buyer's ce of the hearing written request for The parties may						
Section 10. Have your insurance claim or a which the claim was which the claim was section 11. Does the requirements of Character 766 of installed in acconnictuding performent of the seller to installed who will be seller acknowledges.	e Property have apter 766 of the eets if necessary)  the Health and Salardance with the remance, location, area, you may check the east of the dwelling a licensed physicial smoke detectors are the cost of instat that the statement tructed or influence in the dwelling and the east of the east o	received proceeds for a claim award in a legal proceeding) and no lf yes, explain:  we working smoke detectors ins Health and Safety Code?*  Tety Code requires one-family or two-factories for the building code in effect of power source requirements. If you unknown above or contact your local being is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer an; and (3) within 10 days after the effect of the hearing-impaired and specificalling the smoke detectors and which but the smoke detectors are the smoke detectors and which but the smoke detectors are the smoke detectors and which but the smoke detectors and which but the smoke detectors are the smoke detectors and which but the smoke detectors are the smoke detectors and which but the smoke detectors are the smoke detectors and which but the smoke detectors are the smoke detectors	for damage to the Prope I not used the proceeds to I not used in accordance with the Inknown no yes. If not used in the area in which the do not know the building code uilding official for more informationaired if: (1) the buyer or a mem gives the seller written evident potive date, the buyer makes a vest the locations for installation. The installation is the seller's belief and that it is not used to the seller's belief and that it is not used to the installation.	the smoke detectors welling is located, e requirements in too.  The parties may written request for The parties may lil.						
Section 10. Have your insurance claim or a which the claim was which the claim was section 11. Does the requirements of Character 766 of installed in accouncluding performent of the seller to installed who will be seller acknowledges.	e Property have a settlement or a smade?yes e Property have apter 766 of the pets if necessary)  the Health and Salardance with the remance, location, are an	received proceeds for a claim award in a legal proceeding) and a legal proceeding and service working smoke detectors insomething the service and power source requirements. If you anknown above or contact your local be all smoke detectors for the hearing impaired; (2) the buyer an; and (3) within 10 days after the effects for the hearing-impaired and specificalling the smoke detectors and which be ants in this notice are true to the bearing-in the smoke detectors and which be ants in this notice are true to the bearing in the smoke detectors and which be ants in this notice are true to the bearing and and specifically the smoke detectors and which be a legal proceeding and specifically a	for damage to the Proper I not used the proceeds to the proceeds to talled in accordance with anknown no yes. If no determined in the area in which the dward of the buyer or a memoral of the seller written evident of the seller written evident of the locations for installation. The area of the seller's belief and the formation or to omit any material of Seller.	the smoke detectors welling is located, e requirements in too.  The parties may written request for The parties may lil.						

#### 19751 Clements Lane Navasota, TX 77868-6893

#### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

1	'n.	) The	foll	lowina	provide	ers cu	rrently	provide:	service	to t	hel	Prot	oertv	•
١	v.	11110	IVII	DAMILIED.	provide	ii o uu	понцу	PIONIGE .	OCI VICE	LU L	iic i		JOILY.	٠

	9	Date
Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
ioregoi	ng nouce.	
foregoi	na notice	
by Selle eve it to	r as of the date signed. The brokers have rel	ied on this notice
		,
,	phone #: 936-825-3	3214
		•
		7-4396
	phone #:	
	phone #: <u>\( \) 60-842</u> -	-1.108
	y Selle eve it to THE PF	phone #:

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

# TEXAS REALTORS

# **INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY**

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CONCER	19751 Clements Lane NING THE PROPERTY AT Navasota, TX 77868-6893	
A. DESCI	RIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
(1) Typ	pe of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
(2) Typ	pe of Distribution System: field lines	Unknown
(3) App	proximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:	Unknown
	taller: Jeson-Ski Wint Oolshen'	Unknown
(5) App	proximate Age:	Unknown
B. MAINT	ENANCE INFORMATION:	
If ye	Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? es, name of maintenance contractor:	☐ Yes ✓ No
Mai	one: contract expiration date: intenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-st ver facilities.)	andard" on-site
(2) App	proximate date any tanks were last pumped? Linknown	
	Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? es, explain:	Yes No
(4) Doe	es Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	Yes No
C. PLANN	IING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	
p	e following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached:  olanning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OSS maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information	F was installed
	anning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer mitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewe	
	may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-sitensferred to the buyer.	sewer facility
(TXR-1407) 1	-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer, and Seller	Page 1 of 2

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Lan Dal Balusel 6-, Signature of Seller	13-19	Circulation of Oalling	
<del>-</del>	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Lori Gail Balusek  Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date